

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.P.Nos.9992 of 2022 and 2345, 2346 and 2347 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.09.2025	<u>JSR,J</u> Upon perusal of the record, it reveals that the interim order earlier granted by this Court expired on 07.07.2025, and the petitioners have not filed any application seeking extension of the said interim order. Mr.J.Sai Vamshi, learned counsel representing Mr.V.V.Lakshmi Narayana, learned counsel for the petitioners, seeks short adjournment for filing an appropriate application. Mrs. Annapurna Sreeram, learned counsel for respondent No.2, is present through video conference. At his request, list on 23.09.2025. JSR,J Vsl	

--	--	--	--

